
2019 Boston University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-20   Conf: 15-2   Home: 18-0   Away: 7-10   Neutral: 12-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (340), Opp (306)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (1), Heinen (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Heinen (6), Totals (6), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-64), Heinen (22-32), DuBois (7-
13), Gant (7-10), Handfield (5-5), Magane (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Heinen, Alex .328 57-57 174 29 57 6 2 10 38 97 .557 20 1 16 1 .392 4 1 2-2 401 30 2 .995
19 Morrow, Emily .310 57-57 171 26 53 5 3 2 25 70 .409 24 2 10 0 .397 2 6 2-3 101 98 7 .966

10
Huerta-Leipner,
Aliyah .291 57-57 179 38 52 11 1 7 27 86 .480 18 6 35 0 .374 0 1 3-5 66 1 0 1.000

1 Sylvestri, Marina .275 57-57 142 8 39 3 0 0 12 42 .296 19 4 7 1 .376 0 8 3-3 24 2 1 .963
14 Horita, Jen .270 57-50 100 17 27 2 2 0 4 33 .330 8 0 17 0 .324 0 2 4-7 47 0 2 .959
31 Ponce, Alexa .267 57-57 165 18 44 8 0 2 26 58 .352 12 4 17 3 .328 2 4 3-4 61 83 5 .966
3 Killebrew, Madi .261 57-56 165 22 43 9 0 5 22 67 .406 8 7 16 2 .317 3 1 3-3 65 108 21 .892
9 Amodio, Nicole .242 57-55 132 22 32 4 1 4 26 50 .379 8 13 36 0 .344 1 4 7-7 330 17 9 .975
21 Ruff, Analisa .232 46-26 82 9 19 1 0 0 7 20 .244 6 3 11 0 .308 0 2 2-2 21 0 1 .955
2 Gant, Emily .212 53-42 99 15 21 3 1 1 6 29 .293 8 1 31 0 .278 0 1 1-3 15 26 2 .953

7
Gargicevich-Almeida,
Bella .333 5-3 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 1 3 0 .429 0 1 0-0 9 0 2 .818

23 Magane, Kali .250 35-1 4 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
5 Kipfmiller, Maya .173 36-10 52 1 9 1 0 0 7 10 .192 4 0 15 0 .228 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Antonelli, Izzy .000 30-0 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 2 2 0 1.000
12 Handfield, Julia .000 15-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 8 0 1.000
6 Annerino, Lizzie .000 9-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
Totals .270 57-57 1477 224 399 53 10 31 200 565 .383 137 42 217 7 .346 13 31 31-41 1145 428 61 .963
Opponents .219 57-57 1440 146 315 50 3 16 130 419 .291 111 11 369 9 .278 11 28 22-32 1124 456 54 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 DuBois, Ali 1.37 23-11 44 34 19 9-2 3 214.0 164 64 42 53 201 24 2 8 .204 5 6 0 3 15
2 Gant, Emily 1.70 13-7 33 17 8 4-2 1 136.0 110 50 33 35 149 18 1 6 .218 1 5 0 4 13
12 Handfield, Julia 5.01 1-2 14 5 0 0-0 0 22.1 27 21 16 12 13 6 0 1 .284 1 0 0 2 0
23 Magane, Kali 5.53 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 6 5 7 4 2 0 1 .292 1 0 0 1 0
6 Annerino, Lizzie 11.67 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 5 5 4 2 0 0 0 .467 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 1.85 37-20 101 57 27 15 4 381.2 315 146 101 111 369 50 3 16 .219 8 11 0 11 28
Opponents 3.72 20-37 91 57 30 10 4 374.2 399 224 199 137 217 53 10 31 .270 24 42 0 13 31



2019 Boston University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Huerta-Leipner, Aliyah 67 66 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Handfield, Julia 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
28 Antonelli, Izzy 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Heinen, Alex 433 401 30 2 .995 1 22 10 .688 6 0
9 Amodio, Nicole 356 330 17 9 .975 7 0 0 — 0 0
19 Morrow, Emily 206 101 98 7 .966 6 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ponce, Alexa 149 61 83 5 .966 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sylvestri, Marina 27 24 2 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Horita, Jen 49 47 0 2 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ruff, Analisa 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gant, Emily 43 15 26 2 .953 2 7 3 .700 0 0
3 Killebrew, Madi 194 65 108 21 .892 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 DuBois, Ali 62 1 53 8 .871 0 7 6 .538 0 0
7 Gargicevich-Almeida, Bella 11 9 0 2 .818 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Annerino, Lizzie 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Magane, Kali 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
5 Kipfmiller, Maya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1634 1145 428 61 .963 24 44 20 .688 6 0
Opponents 1634 1124 456 54 .967 40 60 20 .750 3 0


